South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
December 10, 2025, 01:05:19 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3195 (Rat #0236, Act #0237 of 2018) General Bill, By King, Ridgeway, Anderson, Brown, Pendarvis, Gilliard, Weeks
and Henderson-Myers
Summary: Sickle Cell Day

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 53-3-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DESIGNATION OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE OF EACH YEAR AS "JUNETEENTH CELEBRATION OF FREEDOM
DAY", SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT ALSO IS RECOGNIZED AS "SICKLE CELL DAY IN SOUTH CAROLINA" IN
COMMEMORATION OF "WORLD SICKLE CELL DAY". - ratified title

12/15/16
12/15/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
02/08/18
02/13/18
02/13/18

02/14/18
02/21/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
04/16/18
04/25/18
05/01/18
05/01/18
05/08/18
05/14/18
05/17/18
05/30/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 108)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 108)
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 20)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson, Brown, Pendarvis, Gilliard
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Allison, B. Newton, Bryant, Felder, Taylor, Magnuson, Hiott, Loftis,
Trantham, Cogswell, Daning, Toole, West, Yow, Martin, Atwater (House Journal-page 18)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 2-21-18 (House Journal-page 51)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers

Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 21)

Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 21)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 37)

Ratified R 236

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/18

Act No. 237

Page 1 of 1



