

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3195 (Rat #0236, Act #0237 of 2018) General Bill, By King, Ridgeway, Anderson, Brown, Pendarvis, Gilliard, Weeks and Henderson-Myers

Summary: Sickle Cell Day

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 53-3-85, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DESIGNATION OF THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE OF EACH YEAR AS "JUNETEENTH CELEBRATION OF FREEDOM DAY", SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT ALSO IS RECOGNIZED AS "SICKLE CELL DAY IN SOUTH CAROLINA" IN COMMEMORATION OF "WORLD SICKLE CELL DAY". - ratified title

12/15/16	House	Prefiled
12/15/16	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/10/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 108)
01/10/17	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 108)
02/08/18	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 20)
02/13/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson, Brown, Pendarvis, Gilliard
02/13/18	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Allison, B. Newton, Bryant, Felder, Taylor, Magnuson, Hiott, Loftis, Trantham, Cogswell, Daning, Toole, West, Yow, Martin, Atwater (House Journal-page 18)
02/14/18	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 2-21-18 (House Journal-page 51)
02/21/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
02/27/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henderson-Myers
02/27/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
02/27/18	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
02/28/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 16)
02/28/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/28/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on General (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/16/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/25/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/01/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
05/01/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)
05/08/18	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 37)
05/14/18		Ratified R 236
05/17/18		Signed By Governor
05/30/18		Effective date 05/17/18
05/31/18		Act No. 237